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Inkisi 280 290m

Ndjili Inkisi
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5 10 6 8 3 11 4
12 2

1997 2006 1,600mm
100

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total 
1997 220.8 88.3 243.5 220.3 108.1 0.0 0.0 2.8 4.3 275.4 273.1 252.8 1,689.4
1998 330.4 168.8 388.1 435.9 75.8 19.8 0.0 0.0 61.7 129.9 206.0 203.9 2,020.3
1999 182.8 126.3 229.0 133.1 146.0 21.6 1.4 1.1 54.2 98.9 325.6 282.4 1,602.4
2000 234.8 298.8 61.9 222.4 94.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 81.2 137.4 271.4 22.5 1,425.1
2001 103.1 130.8 332.4 156.6 543.3 2.6 1.1 0.0 28.8 73.2 162.4 112.4 1,646.7
2002 209.0 257.8 74.3 225.1 215.4 44.4 4.7 0.8 73.4 117.4 311.8 298.1 1,832.2
2003 318.5 201.8 112.7 188.7 21.8 3.0 1.0 0.0 33.6 129.0 202.2 108.9 1,321.2
2004 172.2 205.8 242.4 152.0 1.4 0.4 0.1 8.4 10.2 143.3 145.1 188.7 1,270.0
2005 92.4 57.2 144.4 171.4 86.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 25.4 126.9 257.8 248.2 1,212.4
2006 110.5 137.1 239.2 260.8 107.1 3.2 0.0 10.6 19.1 353.2 334.2 283.5 1,858.5
Mean 197.5 167.3 206.8 216.6 140.0 9.8 0.8 2.4 39.2 158.5 249.0 200.1 1,587.8

2007 3 JICA 

24°C 3.5°C

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 
Year 

Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.

1997 29.0 21.1 29.5 20.8 30.3 20.9 30.8 21.0 29.5 20.7 26.8 19.0 26.6 17.6 28.7 18.7 30.9 20.4 30.7 21.2 30.1 21.1 29.7 21.2
1998 29.8 21.5 31.5 22.3 31.7 21.9 32.2 22.2 31.4 21.7 29.0 20.3 28.1 18.9 28.7 19.3 29.8 20.4 30.6 21.1 30.9 21.1 30.0 20.9
1999 29.6 20.9 31.0 20.7 31.6 20.9 31.7 21.0 29.1 20.4 28.0 19.5 27.2 18.4 27.5 18.7 29.3 19.6 29.6 20.1 29.9 20.4 29.7 20.4
2000 30.2 20.4 30.0 20.1 31.6 21.1 31.5 20.6 30.7 20.7 27.2 19.0 27.1 17.4 27.0 17.6 29.0 19.3 29.3 20.0 30.1 20.6 29.4 21.0
2001 29.9 20.9 30.2 21.3 31.4 21.2 31.3 21.3 30.3 21.0 27.6 19.7 26.6 17.9 27.5 17.7 30.1 19.4 30.4 21.3 30.8 22.2 30.0 22.2
2002 30.1 21.8 30.4 21.8 31.6 22.2 31.6 22.0 31.0 21.7 28.0 19.6 26.7 18.9 28.0 19.4 30.2 20.3 29.4 20.9 30.1 21.0 29.8 20.9
2003 29.2 21.4 31.0 21.3 31.3 21.2 31.4 21.5 30.5 21.3 28.7 19.1 28.3 18.4 29.1 18.7 29.8 19.4 30.4 20.6 29.8 20.1 29.7 20.2
2004 30.4 21.8 31.0 22.1 31.4 22.4 31.2 22.0 30.5 20.1 27.5 19.5 27.3 18.8 28.6 19.3 30.8 20.8 31.1 21.3 29.7 21.4 29.7 21.5
2005 30.4 21.8 31.4 22.3 31.8 22.0 31.9 21.9 29.8 21.0 26.9 18.7 27.5 18.4 29.2 18.6 30.8 20.0 30.3 20.6 30.3 20.6 29.5 21.5
2006 30.4 21.8 31.0 22.4 31.8 22.2 31.5 22.0 30.0 21.2 30.1 21.2 28.1 19.4 28.5 19.0 29.6 20.5 30.3 21.4 29.6 21.3 29.0 21.5

2007 3 JICA 

78%
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(1)

PMURR

PMURR
A

1 SOFRECO

PMURR

Groupe d’Etudes Environnementales du Congo GEEC

GEEC
GEEC

11

2008

20
PMURR

(2)

11 REGIDESO Mr. Luvunga NBANCE SOFRECO
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SOFRECO GEEC

(1) “PMURR” EIA
SOFRECO

BCMI- 11.06 2007 12

A

A

 B C

 B C

2 3 B C
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F/S

1. PEE A B C

2 1

3 2

4 A / B
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1)

2)

(2)
2006 12 10

GEEC Preliminary Environment Examination
PEE B

PMURR AEP
A
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B
GEEC REGIDESO Initial Environmental Examination IEE

GEEC
7 29 REGIDESO GEEC

GEEC REGIDESO GEEC

IEE

IEE

JICA
2008 6 20

1 C B C
2 C C C
3 C C C

4 D D C

5 C C C
6 D D D 
7 D D C
8 D C D 
9 D D D 

10 C D D 
11 D D D 
12 HIV/AIDS D D C
13 C C D 
14 D D D 
15 C D D 
16 D D D 
17
18 C D D 
19 D D D 
20 D D D 
21 D D D 
22 D D D 
23 C C D 
24 D C D 
25 C C D 
26 D D D 
27 D D D 
28 D D D 
29 D D D 
30 D D D 
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A:
B:
C:
D: IEE/EIA

A C

(1)
9 m3/ 3 m3/

3
3 m3

Utex Africa
23

16 7

M/M Gonbe Kasa-Vubu Ngiri-Ngiri Bumbu
Selembao Ozone

(2)

B C
REGIDESO
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No. 

1 C

2 C

136

3 C

15
1 8

20 /
20

5 C

10 C

136

13 C

15 C

18 C

23 C
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No. 

1 B
Utex Africa

SNEL

2 C

REGIDESO 0.5l
50CF 10

3 C

5 C
REGIDESO

Utex Africa

8 C

12
1 2

2
2

13 C

23 C

24 C
REGIDESO

25 C
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No. 

1 C

2 C

3 C

2008-2020

4 C

5 C

REGIDESO
EU

7 C

Unit for Project Coordination UCOP
UCOP

BEAU Bureau 
d’Etudes d’Amenagement et d’Urbanisme

BEAU

20 JICA
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(1) JICA

REGIDESO GEEC

GEEC
JICA

JICA
B

(2)
IEE
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1 B B   B C     

2 B     B B    

3 C     C     

4 C     C C    

5 B    C C     

6           

7 C     C     

8           

9           

10           

11           

12 HIV/AIDS           

13           

14           

15           

16           

17           

18           

19           

20 B    B      

21           

22           

23           

24           

25           

26 B      B    

27           

28           

29           

30           

A:  B:  C: 
: IEE/EIA
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C

1)

2)

3)
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4)

5)

2

(3)

36 1,000

4 m3

180 12
13

25
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(1)

Utex Africa

10ha

Loi n°73-021 du 20 juillet 1973
Ministry of Land Affairs

MOL
Loi 

n°73-021 du 20 juillet 1973

Loi n°77-001 du 22 fevrier 1977

Rural Area Urban Area 

2,000ha  100ha
1,000 2,000ha  50 100ha
200 1,000ha  10 50ha
200ha  10ha

Provincial Government Conservateur

5
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1. LUKUNGA Barumbu, Kinshasa, Kintambo, Lingwala, Gombe, 
2. MONT AMBA Lemba, Matete, Limete, Ngaba, Mont-Ngfula, Kisenso 

3. FUNA Kasa-Vubu, Ngiri-Ngiri, Bandai, Kalamu, Selembao, Bumbu, Makala 

4. TSHANGU Kimbanseke, Masina, Ndjili 

5. NSELE-MALUKU Maluku, Nsele 

Utex Africa
2

A. REGIDESO Utex Africa
B. REGIDESO

A
REGIDESO B

REGIDESO
REGIDESO

3 6

(2)
Shita LORENZO

(3)
Biey MAKALY
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(4)

(5)

Gombe Kasa-Vubu Ngiri-Ngiri Bumbu
Selembao

7.0m
3.5m

(1)
15 1 8

7 20 /

(2)
Ngaliema 500m Rubudi

Rubudi

(3)

(4)

(5)
2 2
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(6)

(7)
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(1) 3 m3/

3 11 m3/ 2010

3 m3/

(2)

(3)
3 m3/

3
3

REGIDESO

REGIDESO
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COPIREP
REGIDESO

REGIDESO

REGIDESO
REGIDESO

3
11 m3/ 3

REGIDESO

3 m3/
3 m3/
35% PMURR 2012
1 9,500m3/
54 lpcd PMURR 2012
36 1,000

8 m3/
96 3,000
100
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3

3
t /

11 m3/
3

m3/

pH

8 8

REGIDESO

1950
REGIDESO
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REGIDESO

1

2
3

4 3

REGIDESO

REGIDESO

(1)

10 20

REGIDESO

REGIDESO
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REGIDESO

(2)

(3)
COPIREP REGIDESO

REGIDESO
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REGIDESO

/
(1)

2
2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

            

            

            

DB/D            

          

           

(2)
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/

PMURR
Initial Environmental Examination IEE

(3) /

1)

2ha

2)

5 1 20m

3)

4
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(1)

(2)

REGIDESO

(3)

2

(4)

(5)
REGIDESO

REGIDESO

(1)
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REGIDESO

(6)

REGIDESO

(7)
11 m3/

30% CTB

(8)

(9)
REGIDESO

(10)

REGIDESO
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(11)
IEE IEE

REGIDESO REGIDESO
GEEC

(12)
A

(13)
A B Utex Africa

A
1 B Utex Africa

2
Utex Africa
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REGIDESO

JICA 2008 3 17

1
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CMK
JICA

JICA
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